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convicted, as if such person had not been or was not a 
stockholder or member of such joint stock company or 
association. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect immediately. 
Approved March 18, 1863. 

CHAPTER 69. 

[Published Match 25, 1863.] 

AN ACT to authorize Si. Croix county to aid in the erection and 
construction of a bridge across Willow river. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented i n senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The board of supervisors of the county 
of St. Croix, tare hereby authorized and empowered to 
appropriate a sum not exceeding the sum of two thous-
and dollars, to aid in the erection and construction of a 
bridge across Willow river, at or near its mouth, at such 
point as such board of supervisors shall designate ; and 
the sum so appropriated shall be levied and collected in 
the same manner as other county taxes; and as a part 
of the county tax of said county ; and it shall not be 
necessary to collect the same as a separate tax, carried 
out in a separate column, but may be collected as a 
part of the county tax as aforesaid. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 19,1863. 

CHAPTER 70.. 

[Published March 25, 1868.] 

AN ACT for the relief of school district number three, in the 
town of Millville, Grant county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

School money to SECTION 1. The town clerk of Millville, in Grant 
be siiportloned 
to district. 	county. is hereby authorized and directed, in making 
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his annual apportionment of school moneys to the sev-
eral school districts of the town of Millville, for the 
year 1863, to apportion to school district number three, 
of said town, the share of money said district would 
have been entitled to, had it maintained a school, as 
required by law, for three months during the year end-
ing August 31st, 1862. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 19, 1863. 

CHAPTER 71. 

[Published March 23, 1863.] 

AN ACT relating to property seized on attachment. 

The ificapit of the state of Wisc.msin, represented in senate 
ond assembly. do enact as follows : 

SEcTioN 1. In all actions commenced by warrant 
of attachment, and determined in justices' court, and in Appeals in ae• 

which an appeal has been taken from the judgment ren- 
dered in justices' court, to the circuit court, when pror rr ireritlIble na-

erty shall have been seized on the warrant of attach- attached. 

ment which is likely to perish or depreciate in value 
before the probable end of the action, or the keeping 
of which would be attended with much loss or expense, 
the circuit court in which any such action shall be pend-
ing, or the judge thereof, or the county judge of any 
county in which any such action may be pending, in 
vacation, may order the property seized on the warrant 
of attachment, to be sold by the sheriff or other officer 
haring the custody of the same, in the same manner 
and on like notice as goods are required to be sold on 
execution; and the proceeds of such sale shall remain 
in the hands of the officer, subject to be disposed of as 
the property would have been if seized upon in specie. 

SECTION 2. The provisions of this act shall apply 
to all actions heretofore commenced by warrant of at- A N,11,,rti... 
tachment, and determined in justices' court, and in 
which an appeal has been taken from the judgment of 
the justices to the circuit court, as well as to those 
commenced after the passage of this act. 


